Schedule Of Services - January And February - 2022 - Come Pray With Us!

Sunday, January 2°¢: Feast Of St. Ignatius Of Antioch -
WEDNESDAY, January 5%: LAST DAY For Confessions!

Thursday, January 6™: Eve Of Christmas -

Blessing of Yule Log -
Festal Vigil -

CHRISTMAS DAY -

Synaxis of Theotokos

Feast Ot St. Stephen - Proto-Martyr
(Sunday After Christmas)

Sunday Betfore Theophany

Friday, January 7%:
Saturday, January 8%:
Sunday, January 9%:

Sunday, January 16%:

Tuesday, January 18%: Eve of Epiphany -
(Lesser Blessing of Water — Home Blessings Begin)

Wednesday, January 19": Epiphany Of Our Lord -
(Great Blessing of Water)

Thursday, January 20%: Feast Of St. John The Fore-runner -

Sunday, January 23" Sunday After Theophany -
Thursday, January27®:  Feast Of St. Sava!
Sunday, January 30t CHURCH SLAVA DAY -

(Banquet and Program To Follow)

Saturday/Sunday -
February 5%/6th: Confessions at SPMVespers right after!

Saturday/Sunday -
February 12*/13th: Confessions at 5 PM/Vespers right after!

Tuesday, February 15%: Presentation Of OQur Lord!

Saturday/Sunday -
February 19%/20%": (Confessions/Vespers at 5 PM)

Saturday/Sunday-
February 26™ /27th: Confessions/Vespers at 5 PM!

9:15 Matins/Liturgy

9:30 AM (Hours & Liturgy)
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

10 AM Festal Liturgy!
9:30 AM Matins
9:15 Matins/Liturgy!

9:15 Matins/Liturgy!
9:30 AM Services!

Festal Liturgy - 9:30 AM

9:30 AM Liturgy!
9:15 Matins/Liturgy!

9:30AM Liturgy!

9:20AMMatin/Liturgy!

Matins/Liturgy at 9:15 AM!

Matins/Liturgy at 9:15 AM!

Festal Liturgy — 9:30AM!

Matins/Liturgy at 9:20 AM!

Matins/Liturgy at 9:20 AM!



